

OLA ELECTRIC MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN - L74999KA2017PLC099619

(Formerly known as Ola Electric Mobility Private Limited)

Date: September 26, 2024

Го, То,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Dalal Street, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Mumbai- 400001

NSE Scrip Symbol: OLAELEC BSE Scrip Code: 544225

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") regarding the receipt of Certification for Compliance with the eligibility assessment requirements as per the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for the automobile and auto component industry.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that Ola Electric Mobility Limited's material subsidiary Ola Electric Technologies Private Limited (herein after referred to as OET) has received Certification for Compliance with the eligibility assessment requirements as per the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for the automobile and auto components for its Ola S1 X 2kWh scooter.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, For Ola Electric Mobility Limited

Pramendra Tomar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. – F5999